

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 120 OF 2006

SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Dewani, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Dattar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
OM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.120 OF 2006

SUNITA

... PETITIONER

R

VERSUS

ANIL

...

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Marriage Petition

No. 805/2005 titled as Shri Anil Dewani vs. Smt. Sunita Devi pend
ing

before the Family Court at Agra within the State of Uttar Pradesh
is

transferred to Family Court, Nagpur within the State of Maharashtra.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

No costs.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 19, 2007.